## 10<sup>th</sup> District Agricultural Association (10<sup>th</sup> DAA) Siskiyou Golden Fairgrounds

1712 Fairlane Road, Yreka CA 96097 Phone: 530-842-2767 – Fax: 530-842-4724

Website: www.sisqfair.com Email: info@sisqfair.com



# 10<sup>th</sup> DAA EMERGENCY BOARD MEETING <u>NOTICE</u>

The 10<sup>th</sup> DAA Board of Directors will be holding an emergency board meeting on Monday, August 1, 2022, at 7:00 PM

Siskiyou Golden Fairgrounds Main Office/Board of Directors Room 1712 Fairlane Road, Yreka California

Zoom:	Toll Free Number:	Meeting ID:	Pass Code:
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/2102101776?pwd=ODRTK0pTb3	1-669-900-9128	210 210 1776	1776
FCTklrWStUcUc1ZDVJZz09			

### 10th DAA BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Jason Finley, President	Brandon Fawaz, Vice President
Monet Allen, Director	Alyssa Burrone, Director
Judd Hanna, Director	Darrin Mercier, Director
Lori Salters, Director	

Cliff Munson, CEO/Fair Manager Michelle Eiler, AGPA/Secretary

#### PUBLIC PARTICIPATION FOR REGULAR MEETINGS

Members of the public are welcome and may place items on the agenda of any board meeting. The items must be directly related to 10<sup>th</sup> DAA business. Request for placement must be made in writing and delivered to the fair office no later than 4:00 PM on the twelfth (12<sup>th</sup>) business day prior to the board meeting. Items placed on the agenda by the public will be for information and discussion so that the board may be advised of the views of the community. While the board values the participation of the public, the board president reserves the right to limit the time for public comment to a maximum of five (5) minutes in order to proceed with the agenda of the day and/or to place the item on the agenda (as an action item) of a subsequent meeting.

All meeting notices, agendas and approved minutes will be available to the public during the meeting and on the  $10^{th}$  DAA website at www.sisqfair.com/about/board-staff/agendas.

### AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT

Pursuant to the American with Disabilities Act, individuals who, because of a disability, need special assistance to attend or participate in any 10<sup>th</sup> DAA board or committee meeting, or in connection with any other activities on the grounds, may request assistance at the main office 1712 Fairlane Road, Yreka CA or call 530-842-2767. Requests should be made at least five (5) business days before the meeting to ensure availability of the requested accommodation.

The mission of the 10<sup>th</sup> District Agricultural Association/Siskiyou Golden Fairgrounds is to promote excellence in agricultural awareness and education through the Siskiyou Golden Fair and interim events under a financially sustainable model.

## 10<sup>th</sup> District Agricultural Association (10<sup>th</sup> DAA) Siskiyou Golden Fairgrounds

Siskiyou Golden Fairgrounds Main Office/Board of Directors Room 1712 Fairlane Road, Yreka California and

#### MEETING NOTICE FOR REGULAR MEETINGS

The 10<sup>th</sup> DAA Board of Directors will be holding a regular monthly meeting on the third Tuesday of each month in the Main Office, Board of Directors Room on the grounds of the 10<sup>th</sup> DAA, unless otherwise posted.

# 10<sup>th</sup> DAA EMERGENCY BOARD MEETING AGENDA

Monday, August 1, 2022, at 7:00 PM

- 1. CALL TO ORDER: President Finley
  - Section III25.5(b) provides that an emergency meeting may be held only in the case of an "emergency situation," as defined as: (1) Work stoppage or other activity that severely impairs public health or safety, or both, or (2) Crippling disaster that severely impairs public health or safety, or both. All matters noticed on this agenda may be considered for action. Items listed on this agenda may be considered in any order, at the direction of the chairperson. Any item not so noticed will not be considered or discussed. This agenda, and all notices required by the California Bagley-Keene Open Meeting Act, are available on the internet at: www.sisqfair.com.
- 2. ROLL CALL OF DIRECTORS:
- 3. DECLARATION OF QUORUM (minimum of five directors must be present):
- 4. INTRODUCTION OF GUESTS AND STAFF:
- 5. MOTION TO APPROVE EMERGENCY MEETING
- 6. DISCUSSION & POTENTIAL ACTIONS FOR THE 2022 SISKIYOU GOLDEN FAIR
- 7. NEXT MEETING DATE: August 23, 2022, at 5:30 PM.
- 8. ADJOURNMENT: